SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).34062/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2022 in WP No.5038/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ASHOK SHANKARRAO AMBADARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR YAVATMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.200518/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.200519/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.200516/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.200517/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Mukeshwar Nath Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Faraz Anees, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Alok Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Kaustubh, Adv.

Mr. Kartik Vashishta, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 20.03.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)