SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 34062/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2022 in WP No. 5038/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ASHOK SHANKARRAO AMBADARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR YAVATMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.200518/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.200519/2022-INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT and IA No.200516/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.200517/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 20-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Niranjan Reddy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Anjali Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Richa Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Pankti Shah, Adv.

Mr. Mukteshwar Nath Dubey, Adv.

Ms. Epsita Augustya, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application (I.A.No.200519/2022) is

allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Cause-title be amended accordingly.

Issue notice.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER