SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5668/2023

ASHOK SHANKARRAO AMBADARE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR YAVATMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 31-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Devesh Tripathi, Adv. Ms Epsita Agastya, Adv. Ms Anjali Gupta, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks time as final opportunity to cure the defects in the vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1,2,4 and 5 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar