

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5668/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-07-2022 in WP No. 5038/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ASHOK SHANKARRAO AMBADARE & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COLLECTOR YAVATMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 60289/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 200518/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 60287/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES & IA No. 200517/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL.DOCS./FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devesh Tripathi, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mukteshwar Nath Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Anees, Adv.
Ms. Epsita Agastya, Adv.
Mr. Kartik Vashisht, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Parashar, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Jagriti Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Shanthanu, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Joseph, AOR
Mr. Hrishikesh Chitale, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kari Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaustubh Kadasne, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Bhatia, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Learned counsel for the State wants to file counter affidavit.

Let such counter affidavit be filed within three weeks.

**Rejoinder affidavit thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks
thereafter.**

List on 23.07.2024.

**(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**